

| | | | BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021 | | ENGINEER'S | | MELWAY PAVING CO. | |
|---|------|-------|--|--|------------|---------------------|-------------------|--------------------|
| | | | 2021 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID | | ESTIMATE | | 7571 S.R.83 | |
| PAGE | 1 of | 1 | LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP | | | | HOLMESVILLE, OHIO | |
| | | | MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO | | | | 44633 | |
| ITEM | QTY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | | COST | TOTAL | COST | TOTAL |
| PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 33 BRANCH ROAD (ERHART RD. TO VANDEMARK RD.) | | | | | | | | |
| 422 | 7321 | Gals. | MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/S.Y. | | \$2.85 | \$20,864.85 | \$1.90 | \$13,909.90 |
| 422 | 163 | Tons | No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate | | \$70.00 | \$11,410.00 | \$75.00 | \$12,225.00 |
| 614 | 1.5 | Miles | Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1) | | \$950.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 642 | 1.5 | Miles | Yellow Painted Center Line | | \$950.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 642 | 20 | L.F. | White Painted Stop Line | | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$1,610.00 |
| Subtotal Proposal No.1 | | | | | | \$36,024.85 | | \$30,504.90 |
| PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 74 STONE ROAD (ERHART RD. TO BEAT RD.) | | | | | | | | |
| 253 | 50 | C.Y. | Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth | | \$200.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 422 | 5050 | Gals. | MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/S.Y. | | \$2.85 | \$14,392.50 | \$1.90 | \$9,595.00 |
| 422 | 112 | Tons | No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate | | \$70.00 | \$7,840.00 | \$75.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Miles | Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1) | | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 642 | 1 | Miles | Yellow Painted Center Line | | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 642 | 20 | L.F. | White Painted Stop Line | | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$3.00 | \$60.00 |
| 642 | 1 | Each | Railroad Symbol Markings | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$1,075.00 |
| Subtotal Proposal No. 2 | | | | | | \$35,532.50 | | \$31,680.00 |
| PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 106 BEAT ROAD (STONE RD. TO S.R. 18) | | | | | | | | |
| 422 | 3578 | Gals. | MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/S.Y. | | \$2.85 | \$10,197.30 | \$1.90 | \$6,798.20 |
| 422 | 80 | Tons | No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate | | \$70.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 614 | 0.68 | Miles | Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1) | | \$950.00 | \$646.00 | \$900.00 | \$612.00 |
| 642 | 0.68 | Miles | Yellow Painted Center Line | | \$950.00 | \$646.00 | \$900.00 | \$612.00 |
| 642 | 40 | L.F. | White Painted Stop Line | | \$5.00 | \$200.00 | \$3.00 | \$120.00 |
| 642 | 1 | Each | Railroad Symbol Markings | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$730.00 | \$730.00 |
| Subtotal Proposal No. 3 | | | | | | \$18,589.30 | | \$15,122.20 |
| PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 106 BEAT ROAD (STONE RD. TO BRANCH RD.) | | | | | | | | |
| 422 | 5322 | Gals. | MC-3000 Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/S.Y. | | \$2.85 | \$15,167.70 | \$1.90 | \$10,111.80 |
| 422 | 118 | Tons | No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate | | \$70.00 | \$8,260.00 | \$75.00 | \$8,850.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Miles | Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1) | | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 642 | 1 | Miles | Yellow Painted Center Line | | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 642 | 80 | L.F. | White Painted Stop Line | | \$5.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$240.00 |
| 642 | 2 | Each | Railroad Symbol Markings | | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 614 | 1 | Lump | Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control | | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$1,075.00 |
| Subtotal Proposal No. 4 | | | | | | \$27,527.70 | | \$22,576.80 |
| Grand Total Proposal No. 1-4 | | | | | | \$117,674.35 | | \$99,883.90 |